
 
 

Pail Dough Cookie Dough- Ingredient Statements  
 
Chocolate Candy:  
 
INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BROWN SUGAR, INTERESTERIFIED SOYBEAN OIL, 
COCOA GEMS (SUGAR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, COCOA POWDER, WHEY 
POWDER [FROM MILK], NONFAT DRY MILK, SOY LECITHIN, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, ARTIFICIAL 
COLORS [INCLUDING RED 40 LAKE, BLUE 1 & BLUE 1 LAKE, BLUE 2 LAKE, YELLOW 5 & YELLOW 5 
LAKE, YELLOW 6 & YELLOW 6 LAKE], GUM ARABIC, CORN SYRUP, CARNAUBA WAX, BEESWAX, 
SHELLAC), SUGAR, PASTEURIZED EGGS, M&M CANDIES (MILK CHOCOLATE [SUGAR, CHOCOLATE, 
COCOA BUTTER, SKIM MILK, MILKFAT, LACTOSE, SOY LECITHIN, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS], 
SUGAR, CORNSTARCH, CORN SYRUP, GUM ACACIA, ARTIFICIAL COLORS [INCLUDING RED 40 & 
RED 40 LAKE, BLUE 1 & BLUE 1 LAKE, BLUE 2 LAKE, YELLOW 5, YELLOW 6], DEXTRIN), SALT, 
WATER, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BAKING SODA.  
 
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS, DAIRY, AND SOY. MANUFACTURED IN A 
FACILITY THAT USES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.  
 
Chocolate Chunk:  
 
INGREDIENTS: INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED 
IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BROWN SUGAR, INTERESTERIFIED 
SOYBEAN OIL, CHOCOLATE CHUNKS (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, SOY 
LECITHIN, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SALT, VANILLA), SUGAR, PASTEURIZED EGGS, SALT, WATER, 
NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BAKING SODA.  
 
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS, AND SOY. MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY 
THAT USES DAIRY, PEANUTS, AND TREE NUTS.  
 
 
Chocolate Peanut Butter Chip:  
 
INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BROWN SUGAR, INTERESTERIFIED SOYBEAN OIL, 
PEANUT-FLAVORED DROPS (SUGAR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, PARTIALLY 
DEFATTED PEANUT FLOUR, NONFAT DRY MILK, PEANUT BUTTER [PEANUTS, HYDROGENATED 
COTTONSEED AND RAPESEED OILS], DEXTROSE, SALT, SOY LECITHIN), SUGAR, PASTEURIZED 
EGGS, PEANUT BUTTER (DRY ROASTED PEANUTS, DEXTROSE, HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED 
AND RAPESEED OIL, SALT), COCOA POWDER, WATER, INVERT SUGAR SYRUP, SALT, NATURAL & 
ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BAKING SODA.  
 
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS PEANUTS, WHEAT, EGGS, DAIRY, AND SOY. 
MANUFACTURED IN  
A FACILITY THAT USES TREE NUTS.  
 
 
Oatmeal Raisin:  
 
INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), INTERESTERIFIED SOYBEAN OIL, OATS, SUGAR, 
BROWN SUGAR, RAISINS, PASTEURIZED EGGS, WATER, HONEY, INVERT SUGAR SYRUP, SALT, 
BAKING SODA, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR.  
 
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS, AND SOY. MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY 
THAT USES DAIRY, PEANUTS, AND TREE NUTS.  
 
 
Peanut Butter:  
 



INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BROWN SUGAR, PEANUT BUTTER (DRY ROASTED 
PEANUTS, DEXTROSE, HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED AND RAPESEED OIL, SALT), 
INTERESTERIFIED SOYBEAN OIL, PASTEURIZED EGGS, SUGAR, WATER, SALT, BAKING SODA.  
 
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS PEANUTS, WHEAT, EGGS, AND SOY. MANUFACTURED IN A 
FACILITY THAT USES DAIRY, PEANUTS, AND TREE NUTS.  
 
 
Double Chocolate Supreme:  
 
INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BROWN SUGAR, INTERESTERIFIED SOYBEAN OIL, 
PASTEURIZED EGGS, SUGAR, WHITE DROPS (SUGAR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED PALM 
KERNEL OIL, REDUCED MINERAL WHEY POWDER [FROM MILK], NONFAT DRY MILK, DEXTROSE, 
SOY LECITHIN, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), COCOA POWDER, CHOC DROPS (SUGAR, PARTIALLY 
HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, COCOA POWDER PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, DEXTROSE, 
SOY LECITHIN, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), CHOCOLATE CHUNKS (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, 
COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SALT, VANILLA), WATER, SALT, NATURAL & 
ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BAKING SODA 
 
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS, AND SOY. MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY 
THAT USES DAIRY, PEANUTS, AND TREE NUTS.  
 
 
Sugar:  
 
INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, INTERESTERIFIED SOYBEAN OIL, 
PASTEURIZED EGGS, WATER, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SALT, BAKING SODA, BAKING 
POWDER (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, CORNSTARCH, 
MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE).  
 
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS, AND SOY. MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY 
THAT USES DAIRY, PEANUTS, AND TREE NUTS.  
 
 
Triple Deluxe Chocolate:  
 
INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BROWN SUGAR, INTERESTERIFIED SOYBEAN OIL, 
PASTEURIZED EGGS, SUGAR, WHITE DROPS (SUGAR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED PALM 
KERNEL OIL, REDUCED MINERAL WHEY POWDER [FROM MILK], NONFAT DRY MILK, DEXTROSE, 
SOY LECITHIN, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), COCOA POWDER, CHOC DROPS (SUGAR, PARTIALLY 
HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, COCOA POWDER PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, DEXTROSE, 
SOY LECITHIN, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), CHOCOLATE CHUNKS (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, 
COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SALT, VANILLA), WATER, SALT, NATURAL & 
ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BAKING SODA.  
 
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS, DAIRY, AND SOY. MANUFACTURED IN A 
FACILITY THAT USES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.  
 
 
White Chocolate Macadamia Nut: 
 
INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BROWN SUGAR, INTERESTERIFIED SOYBEAN OIL, 
WHITE DROPS (SUGAR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, REDUCED MINERAL 
WHEY POWDER [FROM MILK], NONFAT DRY MILK, DEXTROSE, SOY LECITHIN, SALT, ARTIFICIAL 
FLAVOR), SUGAR, PASTEURIZED EGGS, MACADAMIA NUTS, WATER, SALT, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL 
FLAVOR, BAKING SODA.  
 



ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS MACADAMIAS, WHEAT, EGGS, DAIRY, AND SOY. 
MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT USES PEANUTS AND OTHER TREE NUTS.  
 
 
Coconut Macaroon: 
 
INGREDIENTS: DRIED COCONUT, SUGAR, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, 
REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), PASTEURIZED EGGS, 
WATER, BUTTER-MARGARINE BLEND (PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND COTTONSEED 
OIL, BUTTER, WATER, SALT, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, SODIUM BENZOATE 
[PRESERVATIVE], ANNATTO COLOR, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED), INVERT 
SUGAR SYRUP, SALT, BAKING POWDER (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM 
BICARBONATE, CORNSTARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE).  
 
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS, DAIRY, AND SOY. MANUFACTURED IN A 
FACILITY THAT USES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.  
 
 
Gluten Free Chocolate Chip: 

INGREDIENTS:  FLOUR, ALL PURPOSE GLUTEN FREE (GARBANZO BEAN FLOUR, POTATO 
STARCH, WHOLE GRAIN WHITE SORGUM FLOUR, TAPIOCA FLOUR AND FAVA BEAN FLOUR), 
SUGAR, BROWN SUGAR (MOLASSES), 0 TRANS SHORTENING, CASEIN FREE SEMI-SWEET 
CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, SOYA LECITHIN (ADDED AS 
EMULSIFIER), VANILLA EXTRACT, SUGAR (GRANULATED), WHOLE EGGS, PURIFIED SEA SALT, 
WATER, XANTHAN GUM, BAKING SODA, BUTTER VANILLA FLAVORING (NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL 
FLAVORS). 

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:  CONTAINS EGGS, AND SOY. MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT 
USES WHEAT, DAIRY, PEANUTS, AND TREE NUTS. 

 
 

 
Pre-portioned Cookie Dough- Ingredient Statements  

 
Chocolate Candy: 
  
INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BROWN SUGAR, INTERESTERIFIED SOYBEAN OIL, 
COCOA GEM CANDIES (SUGAR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, COCOA 
POWDER, WHEY POWDER [FROM MILK], NONFAT DRY MILK, SOY LECITHIN, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, 
ARTIFICIAL COLORS [INCLUDING RED 40 LAKE, BLUE 1 & BLUE 1 LAKE, BLUE 2 LAKE, YELLOW 5 & 
YELLOW 5 LAKE, YELLOW 6 & YELLOW 6 LAKE], GUM ARABIC, CORN SYRUP, CARNAUBA WAX, 
BEESWAX, SHELLAC), SUGAR, PASTEURIZED EGGS, M&M’s CANDIES (MILK CHOCOLATE [SUGAR, 
CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, SKIM MILK, MILKFAT, LACTOSE, SOY LECITHIN, SALT, ARTIFICIAL 
FLAVORS], SUGAR, CORNSTARCH, CORN SYRUP, GUM ACACIA, ARTIFICIAL COLORS [INCLUDING 
RED 40 & RED 40 LAKE, BLUE 1 & BLUE 1 LAKE, BLUE 2 LAKE, YELLOW 5, YELLOW 6], DEXTRIN), 
SALT, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BAKING SODA.  
 
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS, DAIRY, AND SOY. MANUFACTURED IN A 
FACILITY THAT USES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.  
 
 
Chocolate Chip: 
 
INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BROWN SUGAR, INTERESTERIFIED SOYBEAN OIL, 
CHOCOLATE CHUNKS (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN, ARTIFICIAL 
FLAVOR, SALT, VANILLA), SUGAR, PASTEURIZED EGGS, SALT, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, 
BAKING SODA.  
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS, AND SOY.  



MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT USES DAIRY, PEANUTS, AND TREE NUTS.  
 
 
Chocolate Peanut Butter Chip: 
 
INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BROWN SUGAR, INTERESTERIFIED SOYBEAN OIL, 
PEANUT-FLAVORED DROPS (SUGAR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, PARTIALLY 
DEFATTED PEANUT FLOUR, NONFAT DRY MILK, PEANUT BUTTER [PEANUTS, HYDROGENATED 
COTTONSEED AND RAPESEED OILS], DEXTROSE, SALT, SOY LECITHIN), SUGAR, PASTEURIZED 
EGGS, PEANUT BUTTER (DRY ROASTED PEANUTS, DEXTROSE, HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED 
AND RAPESEED OIL, SALT), COCOA POWDER, WATER, INVERT SUGAR SYRUP, SALT, NATURAL & 
ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BAKING SODA.  
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS PEANUTS, WHEAT, EGGS, DAIRY, AND SOY. 
MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT USES TREE NUTS.  
 
 
Coconut Macaroon: 
 
INGREDIENTS: SUGAR, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, 
THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), DRIED COCONUT, PASTEURIZED EGGS, 
INTERESTERIFIED SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, BUTTER-MARGARINE BLEND (PARTIALLY 
HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND COTTONSEED OIL, BUTTER, WATER, SALT, MONO AND 
DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, SODIUM BENZOATE [PRESERVATIVE], ANNATTO COLOR, 
ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED), INVERT SUGAR SYRUP, SALT, BAKING 
POWDER (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, CORNSTARCH, 
MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BAKING SODA.  
 
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS, DAIRY, SOY AND TREE NUTS. 
MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT USES PEANUTS AND OTHER TREE NUTS.  
 
 
Honey Oatmeal Raisin: 
 
INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), INTERESTERIFIED SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, BROWN 
SUGAR, OATS, RAISINS, PASTEURIZED EGGS, HONEY, WATER, INVERT SUGAR SYRUP, SALT, 
BAKING SODA, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR.  
 
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS, AND SOY.  
MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT USES DAIRY, PEANUTS, AND TREE NUTS.  
 
 
Peanut Butter:  
 
INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BROWN SUGAR, PEANUT BUTTER (DRY ROASTED 
PEANUTS, DEXTROSE, HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED AND RAPESEED OIL, SALT), 
INTERESTERIFIED SOYBEAN OIL, PASTEURIZED EGGS, SUGAR, WATER, SALT, BAKING SODA.  
 
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS PEANUTS, WHEAT, EGGS, AND SOY. MANUFACTURED IN A 
FACILITY THAT USES DAIRY AND TREE NUTS.  
 
 
Sugar: 
 
INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND 
COTTONSEED OILS, PASTEURIZED EGGS, WATER, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SALT, BAKING 
SODA, BAKING POWDER (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, 
CORNSTARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE).  
 



ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS, AND SOY.  
MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT USES DAIRY, PEANUTS, AND TREE NUTS.  
 
 
Triple Deluxe Chocolate: 
 
INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BROWN SUGAR, INTERESTERIFIED SOYBEAN OIL, 
PASTEURIZED EGGS, SUGAR, WHITE DROPS (SUGAR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED PALM 
KERNEL OIL, REDUCED MINERAL WHEY POWDER [FROM MILK], NONFAT DRY MILK, DEXTROSE, 
SOY LECITHIN, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), CHOCOLATE DROPS (SUGAR, PARTIALLY 
HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, COCOA POWDER PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, DEXTROSE, 
SOY LECITHIN, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), COCOA POWDER, WATER, SALT, NATURAL & 
ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BAKING SODA 
 
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS, DAIRY, AND SOY. MANUFACTURED IN A 
FACILITY THAT USES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.  
 
 
White Chocolate Macadamia Nut: 
 
INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BROWN SUGAR, INTERESTERIFIED SOYBEAN OIL, 
WHITE DROPS (SUGAR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, REDUCED MINERAL 
WHEY POWDER [FROM MILK], NONFAT DRY MILK, DEXTROSE, SOY LECITHIN, SALT, ARTIFICIAL 
FLAVOR), SUGAR, PASTEURIZED EGGS, MACADAMIA NUTS, WATER, SALT, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL 
FLAVOR, BAKING SODA.  
 
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS MACADAMIAS, WHEAT, EGGS, DAIRY, AND SOY. 
MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT USES PEANUTS AND OTHER TREE NUTS. 
 
 
Gluten Free Chocolate Chip: 

INGREDIENTS:  FLOUR, ALL PURPOSE GLUTEN FREE (GARBANZO BEAN FLOUR, POTATO 
STARCH, WHOLE GRAIN WHITE SORGUM FLOUR, TAPIOCA FLOUR AND FAVA BEAN FLOUR), 
SUGAR, BROWN SUGAR (MOLASSES), 0 TRANS SHORTENING, CASEIN FREE SEMI-SWEET 
CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, SOYA LECITHIN (ADDED AS 
EMULSIFIER), VANILLA EXTRACT, SUGAR (GRANULATED), WHOLE EGGS, PURIFIED SEA SALT, 
WATER, XANTHAN GUM, BAKING SODA, BUTTER VANILLA FLAVORING (NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL 
FLAVORS). 

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:  CONTAINS EGGS, AND SOY. MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT 
USES WHEAT, DAIRY, PEANUTS, AND TREE NUTS. 
 

 
Batter’s and Brownie’s- Ingredient Statements  

 
Blueberry Muffin Batter:  

INGREDIENTS:  SUGAR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR BLEACHED (FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, 
THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), FOOD STARCH MODIFIED), SOYBEAN OIL, 
DRY WHEY, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, ALUMINUM SULFATE), 
SALT, VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONOSTEARATE, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, 
SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, DEXTROSE, CORN STARCH, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, 
WATER, WHEAT STARCH, ALPHA TOPOPHEROL AS PRESERVATIVE, EGGS, FULLY REFINED 
CANOLA OIL, WATER, BLUEBERRIES, BLUEBERRY FLAVOR. 
  
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS WHEAT, MILK, EGGS AND SOY. MANUFACTURED IN A 
FACILITY THAT USES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.  



 
 
Chocolate Chip Muffin Batter:  

INGREDIENTS:  SUGAR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR BLEACHED (FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, 
THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), FOOD STARCH MODIFIED), SOYBEAN OIL, 
DRY WHEY, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, ALUMINUM SULFATE), 
SALT, VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONOSTEARATE, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, 
SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, DEXTROSE, CORN STARCH, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, 
WATER, WHEAT STARCH, ALPHA TOPOPHEROL AS PRESERVATIVE, EGGS, FULLY REFINED 
CANOLA OIL, WATER, SEMI SWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA 
BUTTER, SOYA LECITHIN (ADDED AS EMULSIFIER), VANILLA EXTRACT. 
 
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS WHEAT, MILK, EGGS AND SOY. MANUFACTURED IN A 
FACILITY THAT USES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.  
 
 
Lemon Poppy Seed Muffin Batter:  

INGREDIENTS:  SUGAR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR BLEACHED (FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, 
THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), FOOD STARCH MODIFIED), SOYBEAN OIL, 
DRY WHEY, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, ALUMINUM SULFATE), 
SALT, VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONOSTEARATE, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, 
SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, DEXTROSE, CORN STARCH, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, 
WATER, WHEAT STARCH, ALPHA TOPOPHEROL AS PRESERVATIVE, EGGS, FULLY REFINED 
CANOLA OIL, WATER, POPPY SEEDS, ARTIFICIAL LEMON FLAVOR, ARTIFICIAL YELLOW COLOR 
(WATER, FD&C YELLOW 5, CITRIC ACID, POTASSIUM SORBATE). 
 
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS WHEAT, MILK, EGGS AND SOY. MANUFACTURED IN A 
FACILITY THAT USES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.  
 
 
Brownie’s:  

INGREDIENTS:  BROWNIE BASE (SUGAR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR BLEACHED (FLOUR, MALTED 
BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), 
SOYBEAN OIL, COCOA PROCESSED FROM ALKALI, CORN STARCH, SALT CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, 
DEXTROSE, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, SILICON DIOXIDE), WATER, CANOLA OIL, EGG REPLACER 
(SOY PROTEIN ISOLATE *42%, VEGETABLE OIL, POWDERED EGG WHITE, WHEY PROTEIN 
CONCENTRATE, MILK PROTEIN, LACTOSE, SALT, RAISING AGENT (SODIUM LECITHINS* (E322), 
COLOR (VEGETABLE CAROTENES (E160A), ANTIOXIDANT, (ASCORBIC ACID (E300), FLAVORING, 
FUDGE BASE (COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, PALM OIL, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES WITH BHT 
AND CITRIC ACID AS PRESERVATIVES, SOY LECITHIN, SCORBIC ACID (AS PRESERVATIVE), 
PROPYLENE GLYCOL, WATER, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, POLYSORBATE 60, SALT, ARTIFICIAL 
FLAVOR, CORN STARCH, DEXTROSE, CITRIC ACID. 
 
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS WHEAT, MILK, EGGS AND SOY. MANUFACTURED IN A 
FACILITY THAT USES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.  
 
 

Deluca Dog Cookie Dough- Ingredient Statements  
 
Deluca Dog Peanut Butter Molasses 

Ingredients: 

Wheat flour, Eggs, Peanut Butter, Canola Oil, Water, Molasses, Yeast Extract, Natural Flavor, 
Bicarbonate of Soda. 



 
Deluca Dog Oats & Cheddar 

Ingredients: 

Wheat flour, Rolled Oats, Canola Oil, Honey, Water, Eggs, Cheddar Cheese, Yeast Extract, 
Natural Flavor, Bicarbonate of Soda. 

 


